
Massachusetts Fire Mobilization Committee Points of Contact

Region / Affiliation First Last Organization Address Municipality Zip Email Phone Cell Phone

State Coordinator David Hurlbut Sterling 5 Main Street Sterling 01564 dhurlbut@sterling-ma.gov 978-422-3040 978-360-2034

1 Derek Sencabaugh Lexington 45 Bedford Street Lexington 02420 dsencabaugh@lexingtonma.gov 781-698-4705 781-858-9618

2 Peter Burke Hyannis 95 School Road Ext. Hyannis 02601 pburke@hyannisfire.org 508-771-7705 508-989-2439

3 Joseph Flanagan Boylston P.O. Box 634 Boylston 01505 jflanagan@boylston-ma.gov 508-869-2342 508-304-4444

4 Michael Spanknebel Hadley 15 East Street Hadley 01035 spanknebelm@hadleyma.org 413-584-0874 x102 413-658-5826

4A Robert Strahan Greenfield 412 Main Street Greenfield 01301 robert.strahan@greenfield-ma.gov 413-774-4737 413-768-8901

DCR Rep David Celino DCR 251 Causeway Street Boston 02114 david.celino@mass.gov 617-626-4981 508-326-2403

DFS Rep Jon Davine Fire Marshal P.O. Box 1025, 1 State Road Stow 01702 jon.davine@mass.gov 978-567-3111 781-400-9074

DFS Rep David Clemons DFS P.O. Box 1025, 1 State Road Stow 01775 david.clemons@mass.gov 978-567-3179 339-221-2817

EMS Rep Susan Lewis DPH 67 Forest Street Marlborough 01752 susan.k.lewis@mass.gov 617-753-8062 617-366-6167

DPH Rep Brendan Murphy DPH 67 Forest Street Marlborough 01752 brendan.p.murphy@state.ma.us 617-721-2203

SWIC Rich Fiske Statewide Interop Coordinator 1 Ashburton Place Boston 02108 richard.fiske@mass.gov 617-620-3607

State Director Dawn Brantley MEMA 400 Worcester Road Framingham 01702 dawn.brantley@mass.gov 508-820-2000 508-309-0619

MEMA Rich LaTour MEMA - Operations 400 Worcester Road Framingham 01702 richard.latour@mass.gov 508-820-1454 617-828-5852

MEMA Jaci Hamel MEMA - Operations 400 Worcester Road Framingham 01702 jaclyn.hamel@mass.gov 508-820-2067 508-988-0595

MEMA Andy Bagdonas MEMA - Communications 400 Worcester Road Framingham 01702 andrew.bagdonas@mass.gov 508-820-1409 508-400-0340

District First Last Department Address Municipality Zip Email Phone Cell Phone

1 David LeBlanc Harwich 175 Sisson Road Harwich 02645 dleblanc@harwich-ma.gov 508-430-7546 508-364-4432

1A

2 Jason Cavallaro Hanover 32 Center Street Hanover 02339 jason.cavallaro@hanover-ma.gov 781-826-3151 617-759-7550

2A John Kelley Wareham 273 Main Street Wareham 02571  john.kelley@warehamfiredistrict.org 508-291-2372 508-294-4058

3

3A Todd Correia Fairhaven 146 Washington Street Fairhaven 02719 tcorreia@fairhaven-ma.gov 508-989-4717

4 Timothy Bailey, Jr. Norwood 135 Nahatan Street Norwood 02062 firechief@norwoodma.gov 781-440-5202 508-962-5825

4A William Carrico II Medfield 114 North Street Medfield 02052 wcarrico@medfield.net 508-359-2323 x3186 781-727-1581

5 Peter O'Connor Beverly 15 Hale Street Beverly 01915 poconnor@beverlyma.gov 978-720-7704 978-778-8352

5A Eric Smith Gloucester 8 School Street Gloucester 01930 esmith@gloucester-ma.gov 978-325-5311 978-491-9854 

6 Phil Charron Lowell 99 Moody Street Lowell 01852 pcharron@lowellma.gov 978-674-4588 978-375-1282

6A Gary Ryan Chelmsford 50 Billerica Road Chelmsford 01824 gryan@chelmsfordma.gov 978-250-5266 978-490-4761
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7 Paul Normandin Southbridge 24 Elm Street Southbridge 01550 pnormandin@southbridgemass.org 508-764-5430 x3 774-200-0250

7A Dean Kochanowski Dudley 128 West Main Street Dudley 01571 dudleyfirechief@dudleyma.gov 508-949-8040 774-318-0176 

8 Patrick Sullivan Lunenburg 655 Mass Ave Lunenburg 01462 psullivan@lunenburgma.gov 978-582-4170 978-833-1209

8A Richard Sicard Harvard 11 Elm Street Harvard 01451 	rsicard@harvard-ma.gov 978-456-3648 978-549-6253

9 Robert Strahan Greenfield 412 Main Street Greenfield 01301 robert.strahan@greenfield-ma.gov 413-774-4737 413-768-8901

9A Philip  Wonkka Erving 10 East Main Street Erving 01344 firedept.philip.wonkka@erving-ma.org 413-422-2800 x1221 413-824-4078

10 Robert Flaherty Hatfield 59 Main Street Hatfield 01038 bflaherty@townofhatfield.org 413-247-9008 413-563-2123

10A John Ingram Belchertown 10 North Main Street Belchertown 01007 jingram@belchertown.org 413-323-7571 413-537-5751

10A Andrew Pelis Northampton 26 Carlon Drive Northampton 01060 apelis@northamptonma.gov 413-587-1039 413-695-9429

11 Michael Andrews Wilbraham 2770 Boston Road Wilbraham 01095 mandrews@wilbraham-ma.gov 413-596-3122 401-824-4192

11A Ryan Pease Ludlow 574 Center Street Ludlow 01056 Lfdc1@ludlow.ma.us 413-583-8332 413-531-6215

12 Brent Lefebvre North Adams 40 American Legion Drive North Adams 01247 chieflefebvre@northadams-ma.gov 413-662-3103 413-603-8559

12A Thomas Sammons Pittsfield 74 Columbus Ave Pittsfield 01201 tsammons@cityofpittsfield.org 413-448-9754 413-464-6480

13 Greg Burns Reading 757 Main Street Reading 01867 gburns@ci.reading.ma.us 781-944-3132 781-724-9024

13A Justin Woodside Weston 394 Boston Post Road Weston 02493 woodside.j@westonma.gov 781-786-6105 781-608-0428

14 Timothy Choate Sudbury 77 Hudson Road Sudbury 01776 ChoateT@sudbury.ma.us 978-440-5312 978-460-7156

14A Kevin Breen Marlborough 215 Maple St Marlborough 01752 kbreen@marlborough-ma.gov 508-624-6986 603-490-8901

15 Scott Carrigan Salisbury 37 Lafayette Road Salisbury 01952 scarrigan@salisburyma.gov 978-465-3631 978-992-7392

15A Larry Fisher Merrimac 16 East Main Street Merrimac 01860 lfisher@merrimacfire.org 978-346-8211 978-815-7432
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